Lamar University (10-7,5-3 WAC) -vs- Tarleton St. (12-8,4-5 WAC)
01/27/22 at Wisdom Gymnasium, Stephenville, TX

Date: 01/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: dgﬂ%gf%z Lamar University 12| 13| 14| 14| =3

Site: Wisdom Gymnasium, Stephenville, TX Tarleton St. 7 12 13 13 45

Referees: Jonathan Varela, Jess Martinez, Robert Scofield

Lamar University 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

41 Davis,Akasha * 35 10-16 0-0 1-5 8-2 10 4 2 0 0 3 21

03 Dean,Sabria * 34 3-11 1-3 1-2 0-6 6 0 7 0 1 0 8

10 McQueen,Malay * 30 2-7 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 0 7

21 Gibbs,Anyssia * 19 1-7 0-4 0-2 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 2

00 Mitchell,Kayla * 35 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 3 0

22 Weems,NJ 10 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 8

02 Hastings,Angel 18 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

12  Wilson,Micaela 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

14 Imevbore,Emma 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 0

11 Adams,Portia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 3-15 4-13 15-28 43 14 16 8 1 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-4 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 23-61 37.7 % 3-15 20.0 % 4-13 30.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 O

Tarleton St. 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Kendrick,Malaya * 29 4-10 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 2 2 2 8

12 Dick,Jenna * 31 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 2 1 3

01 Benson,Lucy * 21 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 0 3

23  President,Jurnee * 18 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

25  Thiam,Seynabou * 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Dorsey,lyana 33 6-10 2-3 5-6 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 19

33 Escamilla,Marissa 22 2-4 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 1 8

21  Mitchels,Nya 13 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 4

04  Cunningham,Emily 17 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0

22  Jackson,Tyler 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

31 Axelsson,Emilia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-52 4-17 9-12 6-28 34 17 9 10 7 5 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 16-52 30.8 % 4-17 23.5% 9-12 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 31

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lamar University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tarleton St.

09:34 MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,MALAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AKASHA -

09:07 FOUL by BENSON,LUCY

09:05 FOUL by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
MISS FT by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 09:05

- REBOUND DEF by PRESIDENT,JURNEE

08:50 MISS JUMPER by THIAM,SEYNABOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,ANYSSIA -
TURNOVER by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 08:40

08:40 STEAL by KENDRICK,MALAYA
FOUL by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 08:38
SUB OUT by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 08:38
SUB IN by WILSON,MICAELA 08:38

08:14 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,MALAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,MICAELA --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,AKASHA(In the paint) 08:03 2-0 V2
ASSIST by DEAN,SABRIA --
FOUL by WILSON,MICAELA 07:32

07:15 MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,MALAYA

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SABRIA ==
GOOD 3PTR by MCQUEEN,MALAY (fastbreak) 07:06 5-0 V5
ASSIST by DEAN,SABRIA ==
06:34 5-2 V3 GOOD JUMPER by KENDRICK,MALAYA
== ASSIST by BENSON,LUCY

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,KAYLA 06:06
06:06 SUB OUT by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
06:06 SUB OUT by THIAM,SEYNABOU
06:06 SUB IN by DORSEY, IYANA
06:06 SUB IN by MITCHELS,NYA
05:48 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SABRIA -

GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,SABRIA 05:36 7-2 V5
05:11 TURNOVER by BENSON,LUCY

STEAL by DAVIS,AKASHA 05:11

MISS LAYUP by MCQUEEN,MALAY(in the paint) 05:01

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA =

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint) 04:58

REBOUND OFF by TEAM =

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
04:57 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYLA 04:57

SUB OUT by DAVIS,AKASHA 04:57

SUB IN by HASTINGS,ANGEL 04:57

SUB IN by IMEVBORE,EMMA 04:57
04:57 SUB OUT by BENSON,LUCY

GOOD JUMPER by HASTINGS,ANGEL 04:55 9-2 V7

ASSIST by DEAN,SABRIA -
04:33 9-4 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by DORSEY,IYANA
04:14 FOUL by DORSEY,IYANA

TURNOVER by IMEVBORE,EMMA 03:53
03:32 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IMEVBORE,EMMA -
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,SABRIA(in the paint) 03:23
03:22 FOUL by KENDRICK,MALAYA

03:22 SUB OUT by MITCHELS,NYA



03:22 SUB IN by THIAM,SEYNABOU

SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,MALAY 03:22
SUB IN by ADAMS,PORTIA 03:22
MISS FT by IMEVBORE,EMMA 03:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by IMEVBORE,EMMA 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DICK,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by IMEVBORE,EMMA --

03:06 MISS LAYUP by THIAM,SEYNABOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IMEVBORE,EMMA --
TURNOVER by HASTINGS,ANGEL 02:45

02:45 SUB OUT by DICK,JENNA

02:45 SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER
SUB OUT by IMEVBORE,EMMA 02:45
SUB IN by DAVIS,AKASHA 02:45

02:29 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SABRIA --
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,SABRIA 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY

SUB OUT by DEAN,SABRIA 02:07
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYLA 02:07

01:55 SUB OUT by THIAM,SEYNABOU

01:55 SUB IN by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA

01:44 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,IYANA
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,PORTIA --
MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,ANGEL 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,MALAYA
01:20 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,PORTIA --
GOOD 3PTR by HASTINGS,ANGEL 00:58 12-4 V38
ASSIST by DAVIS,AKASHA --
00:33 TURNOVER by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
STEAL by MITCHELL,KAYLA 00:33
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
00:22 12-7 V5 GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,IYANA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by JACKSON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,MICAELA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Lamar University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tarleton St.
10:00 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,MALAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by BENSON,LUCY
10:00 SUB IN by PRESIDENT,JURNEE

SUB OUT by ADAMS,PORTIA 10:00

SUB OUT by WILSON,MICAELA 10:00

SUB IN by DEAN,SABRIA 10:00

SUB IN by WEEMS,NJ 10:00

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:31

REBOUND OFF by WEEMS,NJ -

MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,ANGEL 09:18

REBOUND OFF by WEEMS,NJ -

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(In the paint) 08:58

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA -
08:56 FOUL by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS FT by DAVIS,AKASHA 08:56

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,AKASHA 08:56 13-7 V 6



STEAL by MITCHELL,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by WEEMS,NJ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WEEMS,NJ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HASTINGS,ANGEL

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,SABRIA

SUB OUT by WEEMS,NJ
SUB IN by GIBBS,ANYSSIA

SUB IN by MCQUEEN,MALAY
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,ANGEL

MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ANYSSIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint)

ASSIST by MCQUEEN,MALAY

MISS FT by DAVIS,AKASHA

FOUL by DAVIS,AKASHA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,AKASHA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCQUEEN,MALAY

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,SABRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by MCQUEEN,MALAY

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,ANYSSIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MITCHELL,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,ANYSSIA

08:49
08:49
08:48
08:48
08:48
08:38
08:07
08:03
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:42
07:41

07:20

06:44
06:41
06:41
06:10
06:10
06:10
06:10

05:57
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:26
05:26
05:26
05:09
05:09
05:09
04:50

04:37

04:27
04:23
04:19
03:55
03:54
03:35

03:21

03:14

02:50

02:19

15-7

15-9

15-12

17-12

19-12

21-12

21-14

V 8

V 6

V3

V5

V7

V9

V7

TURNOVER by PRESIDENT,JURNEE

FOUL by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
SUB OUT by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
SUB IN by KENDRICK,MALAYA

MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,MALAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LUCY

GOOD LAYUP by BENSON,LUCY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BENSON,LUCY

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYLER

SUB OUT by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA

SUB IN by DICK,JENNA

SUB IN by MITCHELS,NYA

REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LUCY

GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,IYANA

ASSIST by DICK,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DICK,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELS,NYA
TURNOVER by DORSEY,IYANA
SUB OUT by BENSON,LUCY

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
FOUL by KENDRICK,MALAYA
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELS,NYA
SUB OUT by KENDRICK,MALAYA

SUB IN by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)

FOUL by MITCHELS,NYA

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by PRESIDENT,JURNEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY



REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GIBBS,ANYSSIA(in the paint)

FOUL by GIBBS,ANYSSIA

SUB OUT by GIBBS,ANYSSIA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AKASHA
SUB IN by WILSON,MICAELA
SUB IN by IMEVBORE,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,MICAELA

REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,MALAY
GOOD JUMPER by DEAN,SABRIA

02:16
02:16

02:01
01:58
01:29
01:29
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:27
01:18
00:53
00:29

00:01

3rd Play By Play

21-16

21-19

23-19

25-19

V5

V2

V 4

V 6

BLOCK by MITCHELS,NYA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELS,NYA

MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,IYANA

REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,IYANA

GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,IYANA(in the paint)

BLOCK by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELS,NYA
SUB IN by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA

GOOD 3PTR by DICK,JENNA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PRESIDENT,JURNEE

MISS 3PTR by PRESIDENT,JURNEE

VISITORS: Lamar University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tarleton St.
10:00 SUB OUT by DORSEY,IYANA
10:00 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
10:00 SUB IN by KENDRICK,MALAYA
10:00 SUB IN by BENSON,LUCY
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELS,NYA
SUB OUT by WILSON,MICAELA 10:00
SUB OUT by IMEVBORE,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,AKASHA 10:00
09:44 MISS JUMPER by BENSON,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:36 27-19 V 8
ASSIST by DEAN,SABRIA --
09:13 27-21 V6 GOOD JUMPER by KENDRICK,MALAYA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by DEAN,SABRIA 08:47 30-21 V9
ASSIST by DAVIS,AKASHA --
08:20 MISS 3PTR by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:13 MISS 3PTR by DICK,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,ANYSSIA --
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,MALAYA
07:40 TURNOVER by MITCHELS,NYA
STEAL by DAVIS,AKASHA 07:40
MISS LAYUP by MCQUEEN,MALAY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LUCY
07:10 MISS LAYUP by PRESIDENT,JURNEE(in the paint)
BLOCK by DEAN,SABRIA 07:10
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SABRIA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(iIn the paint) 07:04
07:04 BLOCK by DICK,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(iIn the paint) 07:01



REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCQUEEN,MALAY

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYLA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,AKASHA
SUB IN by HASTINGS,ANGEL
SUB IN by IMEVBORE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by DEAN,SABRIA

FOUL by IMEVBORE,EMMA

SUB OUT by DEAN,SABRIA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by MCQUEEN,MALAY

MISS LAYUP by IMEVBORE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IMEVBORE,EMMA
TURNOVER by IMEVBORE,EMMA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IMEVBORE,EMMA
SUB IN by DAVIS,AKASHA
GOOD FT by MCQUEEN,MALAY
GOOD FT by MCQUEEN,MALAY
FOUL by MCQUEEN,MALAY

MISS LAYUP by HASTINGS,ANGEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,MALAY
TURNOVER by MCQUEEN,MALAY

MISS 3PTR by HASTINGS,ANGEL

07:01

06:56

06:48
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:29

06:03
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:49
05:26
05:26
05:19
05:19
05:03

04:51
04:48
04:48

04:44
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
04:15
03:54
03:54
03:54
03:45

03:22
03:18
03:18
03:15
02:51
02:45
02:45

32-21 V11
32-23 V9
32-24 V8
32-26 V6
33-26 V7
34-26 V8
34-27 V7
34-29 V5

BLOCK by KENDRICK,MALAYA
REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,MALAYA
MISS LAYUP by BENSON,LUCY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENSON,LUCY

SUB OUT by MITCHELS,NYA
SUB OUT by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
SUB IN by DORSEY,IYANA

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
SUB IN by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA

GOOD JUMPER by KENDRICK,MALAYA
ASSIST by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,MALAYA

MISS FT by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA

BLOCK by KENDRICK,MALAYA
REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,MALAYA
FOUL by KENDRICK,MALAYA
TURNOVER by KENDRICK,MALAYA

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA(in the paint)

STEAL by KENDRICK,MALAYA

GOOD LAYUP by KENDRICK,MALAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by DICK,JENNA

SUB OUT by DICK,JENNA
SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER

MISS FT by DORSEY,IYANA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DORSEY,IYANA

REBOUND DEF by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY

STEAL by DORSEY,IYANA
GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,IYANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
SUB IN by AXELSSON,EMILIA



02:33 34-32 V2 GOOD 3PTR by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
-- ASSIST by DORSEY,IYANA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,KAYLA 02:10
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA -
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,ANGEL 02:05
SUB IN by DEAN,SABRIA 02:05
GOOD JUMPER by MCQUEEN, MALAY 02:04 36-32 V4
ASSIST by MITCHELL,KAYLA -
01:52 TURNOVER by KENDRICK,MALAYA
STEAL by MITCHELL,KAYLA 01:52
01:51 FOUL by KENDRICK,MALAYA
01:51 SUB OUT by KENDRICK,MALAYA
01:51 SUB IN by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 01:35
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA =
01:32 FOUL by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
MISS FT by DAVIS,AKASHA 01:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by DAVIS,AKASHA 01:32
- REBOUND DEF by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
01:15 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,IYANA
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SABRIA -
01:06 FOUL by DORSEY,IYANA
01:06 SUB OUT by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
01:06 SUB IN by BENSON,LUCY
GOOD FT by DEAN,SABRIA 01:06 37-32 V5
MISS FT by DEAN,SABRIA 01:06
- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LUCY
00:54 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DEAN,SABRIA -
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint) 00:41 39-32 V7
ASSIST by GIBBS,ANYSSIA -
FOUL by DAVIS,AKASHA 00:25
00:25 SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYLER
00:25 SUB OUT by AXELSSON,EMILIA
00:25 SUB IN by DICK,JENNA
00:25 SUB IN by MITCHELS,NYA
00:06 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELS,NYA(in the paint)
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:04 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 00:02
00:02 STEAL by DICK,JENNA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by DICK,JENNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,ANYSSIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Lamar University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tarleton St.

10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELS,NYA

10:00 SUB IN by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 09:48

- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:13 MISS JUMPER by BENSON,LUCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,MALAY -
MISS LAYUP by MCQUEEN,MALAY(in the paint) 08:51

= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:30 39-34 V5 GOOD LAYUP by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DICK,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint) 08:06 41-34 V7
ASSIST by DEAN,SABRIA =
07:45 MISS 3PTR by PRESIDENT,JURNEE



REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYLA --

MISS LAYUP by DEAN,SABRIA(in the paint) 07:28
= REBOUND DEF by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
FOUL by MITCHELL,KAYLA 07:22
07:22 SUB OUT by BENSON,LUCY
07:22 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,KAYLA 07:22
SUB IN by HASTINGS,ANGEL 07:22
FOUL by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 07:09
SUB OUT by GIBBS,ANYSSIA 07:09
SUB IN by WEEMS,NJ 07:09
07:07 MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by HASTINGS,ANGEL(in the paint) 06:49
06:49 BLOCK by DICK,JENNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
06:47 SUB OUT by PRESIDENT,JURNEE
06:47 SUB IN by KENDRICK,MALAYA
GOOD LAYUP by WEEMS,NJ(in the paint) 06:45 43-34 V9
ASSIST by DEAN,SABRIA -
FOUL by WEEMS,NJ 06:29
06:29 43-35 V8 GOOD FT by DORSEY,IYANA
06:29 43-36 V7 GOOD FT by DORSEY,IYANA
06:19 FOUL by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
GOOD LAYUP by WEEMS,NJ(in the paint) 06:06 45-36 V9

ASSIST by DEAN,SABRIA --
05:47 45-38 V7 GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,IYANA(In the paint)

FOUL by MCQUEEN,MALAY 05:47
05:47 SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,EMILY
05:47 SUB IN by BENSON,LUCY
SUB OUT by MCQUEEN,MALAY 05:47
SUB IN by MITCHELL,KAYLA 05:47
05:47 45-39 V6 GOOD FT by DORSEY,IYANA
GOOD LAYUP by WEEMS,NJ(in the paint) 05:27 47-39 V8
05:05 MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,IYANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,KAYLA -
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(IN the paint) 04:48 49-39 V10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
FOUL by DAVIS,AKASHA 04:31

04:31 49-40 V9 GOOD FT by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
04:31 49-41 V8 GOOD FT by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA

04:07 FOUL by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,KAYLA 04:03
04:03 STEAL by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA
MISS LAYUP by ESCAMILLA,MARISSA(fastbreak)(in the
04:00 paint)
- REBOUND OFF by KENDRICK,MALAYA
03:56 MISS 3PTR by DICK,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by HASTINGS,ANGEL --
MISS 3PTR by DEAN,SABRIA 03:31

- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,LUCY
03:07 49-43 V6 GOOD JUMPER by DORSEY,IYANA(iN the paint)

FOUL by HASTINGS,ANGEL 03:07
SUB OUT by HASTINGS,ANGEL 03:07
SUB IN by MCQUEEN,MALAY 03:07
03:07 49-44 V5 GOOD FT by DORSEY,IYANA
MISS JUMPER by DEAN,SABRIA 02:45
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,AKASHA --
02:41 FOUL by BENSON,LUCY
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(iIn the paint) 02:24 51-44 V7
ASSIST by MITCHELL,KAYLA --
01:58 TURNOVER by DORSEY,IYANA

STEAL by DAVIS,AKASHA 01:58



GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,AKASHA(iIn the paint) 01:37 53-44 V9
ASSIST by WEEMS,NJ --

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:36
01:17 MISS LAYUP by KENDRICK,MALAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BENSON,LUCY
01:08 MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,MALAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCQUEEN,MALAY --
00:49 FOUL by BENSON,LUCY
MISS JUMPER by WEEMS,NJ 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DICK,JENNA
FOUL by DAVIS,AKASHA 00:19
00:19 MISS FT by BENSON,LUCY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:19 53-45 V8 GOOD FT by BENSON,LUCY



